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Degree or ether professional qualifica­
tions to practice  LAW/Ineome-ta/ 
Sales Ta on a retainer basis or even 
otherwise within two years of retire­
ment without taking permission of the 
Government?

THE MINIS rER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS DE- 
PARMENT OF  PERSONNEL AND 
ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS  AND 
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY 
AFFAIRS  (SHRI  OM  MEHTA): 
No specific orders have been is- 
wted by the Government permitting 
a retired Class I officer who does not 
possess a Law Degree or other profes­
sional qualification  to practice Law 
Income Ta/Sales Ta on a retainer 
basis or even  otherwise  within two 
years oi retirement without taking per­
mission of the Government According 
to rule 10 of the Central Civil Services 
(Pension) Rules 1972 setting up prac­
tice, either independently or as a par­
tner of a firm by a retit ed Class I Offi­
cer who has no professional qualifica­
tion would  amount  to  commercial 
employment lequuing pnor  permis­
sion of Government withm two years 
of retuement if the matters in respect 
of which the practice is to be set up, 
or is carried on are relatable to his 
official knowledge or eperience  or 
involves liaison/contact work with the 
offices or officers of the Government 
It follows therefore that if the mat- 

in rfspert of which the practice is 
to b set up or is carried on are not 
relatable to his official knowledge or 
eperience or do not involve liaison/ 
contact work with the offices or officers 
of the Government no permission is 
necessary  A copy of rule 10 and 11 
of the Central Civil Services (Pension) 
Rules 1972 is laid on the Table of the 
House  fPlaced in Library  Sec No 
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ŝr 5W ̂     ̂  ’

(fTo 5TVT TfWf 5W(f)

(*) 6968 I

(j) Ijfspp % wfsnr SRTRT ’RTTt 

m  w  sfta $tt ̂  

w r *fm *rrcrct % sRrfa 

smriw * srw

arr Tf % i  wrvrr  % 

«rfsRrar qwvfi % ̂

%   *r ? w   st   i

*f«I   if    ̂ V lT*

ipTVFpft VT 1*9 ̂TT

9007  *TTT  ’SRT'T  f̂WST r 

f«TT 33rf JHSfV tlf SRTT% ^ W   ̂  

fa

(r)   WT 5f̂9T %   ^

«rgT *rfeppr*r vn̂rpt   ft    ,

(sr) irRr jr, ?rt   ***

ffsrn:   ftwi

wr   vr an T̂r t?

anti mtm    wNt

*?n?)   (*r)   i

(*j) sn*r   i

Development of Botanical Garden to 
Madhya Pradesh

9008 SHRI G C DIIT  Will the 
Minister of PLANNING be pleased to 
state,

(a)  whether the  Government  of 
Madhya Pradesh has submitted a ache-
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m  to Us* Cenfcr* for  developing a 
ttotanfcal garden;

(b) if so, the outline thereof; and

(c) the action token so far flhere-

THE MINISTER OF STATS IN THE 
MINISTRY 07  PLANNING  (SHRI 
VIBYA CHAftAN  ffiiUKLA): a) to
(c): Information is being collected and 
will be laid on the Table of the Heuse.

Charge* against Mr. Jan DrOftot, Vfee- 
Df WettlHgbouw TrWUiif 

Corponflim (Asia), Ltd.

9009.  Shri shanReR rao 
SAVANT: WiU the PRIMS MINISTER 
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Mr. Jan Drobot, Vice- 
President of the   American-owned 
Westinghouie  Trading  Corporation 
(Asia) Limited ha« jumped bail;

(I)  if to, the facts about it and the 
charges against ihitti;

(c) the amount of bail, the names 
of his sureties and thdr  connections 
with the Westinghouse Trading Cor­
poration; and

(d) the steps being  taken to bring 
him back to India?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF tfOME AFFAIRS, DE­
PARTMENT OP PERSONNEL Altt 
ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND 
DtPATtTMENt  OF  PARLtAMEN- 
tA Y AFFAIRS (SHRI OM MEHTA):
(a)  Yes, Si*.

(b) A statement is anneed.

(c) The amount  of  the  bail is 
Its. 50,0R  with  two  sureties of
&& 2̂,000 each. The name* of the per­
sons who stood surety ate Shri V. Sri- 
nivasan and Mis. M. Haris. They are

«f W*. Wasting House 
  P  . (Aria) ItattSd.

786 LS.-6.

(d)  Action is being taken for tha 
foreftiture  of the surety  amounts. 
The Enforcement Directorate, which is 
tike concerned agency,  will consider 
taking euch other legal steps, under the 
relevant laws, as may  be practicable.

Mr. Jan Drobot was arrested on the 
3rd August, 1974 by the Directorate of 
Enforcement and produced before the 
Additional Chief  Metropolitan Magis­
trate. New  Delhi. The  Magistrate 
ordered his release  on furnishing a 
personal bond of Rs.  50,000 and two 
sureties of Rs. 23,000  each. On his 
failure to furnish the sureties he was 
reftiahded to judicial custody in Tihar 
Jail and produced  again before the 
Magistrate on the 5th August, 1974.

2. The Directorate  of Enforcement 
requested the court to (i) increase the 
ball amount, (ii) keep in court's custo­
dy the passport of Mr. Jan Drobot till 
the disposal of the case, (iii) direct him 
not to leave the jurisdiction of court 
without its permission, (iv) direct him 
to furnish his local address and Also 
changes in address from time to tittle 
and (v) make Httoself available when 
required by the Enforcement Directo­
rate add the IncOme-ta  authorities. 
Mr. Drobot agreed to  surrender his 
passport and the documents and also 
to abide by  the  other  conditions. 
Thereupon, the court released him on 
bail on furnishing a personal bond of 
Rs. 50,000  and  two  sureties  of 
Rs. 25,000 each and ordered him to 
seek prior permission of the Court be­
fore leaving its jurisdiction.

3. Before  the   case   against 
Mr.  Drobot,  which  had  been 
pertly heard,  coaid  be adjudicat­
ed  and  the  adjudication  ordets 
could be passed, he  left the country 
without any permission  of the court 
and while he was still on bail.

4. Eight show eause  notices have 
been issued in regard to this case, five 
to Shri Drthot, two to Shri Drobot and 
Westing  House  .Trading Company 
(Asia) Limited, and one to the com- 
pany. In these show  cause notices 
iftrl robot 1ms  been  charged with 
violation of Section 4(f), 4(), 8(1)




